

8 During the current quarter, due to Hurricane Isaac, operations were shutdown at four of the RCC's Mississippi and Louisiana CPC production facilities. Due to supply disruptions caused by the Hurricane, RCC declared Force Majeure to certain customers. All the plants have subsequently resumed production. RCC is in the process of ascertaining the quantum of business interruption loss and lodging the claim with the insurance agencies.

9 Certain Standalone information of the Company: (Rupees in lakhs)

| | Quarter ended | | | Nine Months ended | | | Previous Year ended December 31, 2011 |
|-------------------|--------------------|---------------|--------------------|--------------------|--------------------|---------|--|
| | September 30, 2012 | June 30, 2012 | September 30, 2011 | September 30, 2012 | September 30, 2011 | Audited | |
| | | | Unaudited | | | | |
| Turnover | 3,445 | - | 5,444 | 6,909 | 20,656 | 23,954 | |
| Profit Before Tax | 1,033 | 3,077 | (459) | 4,750 | 2,188 | 3,343 | |
| Profit After Tax | 972 | 2,995 | (461) | 4,334 | 2,195 | 2,947 | |

10 Segment wise Revenue, Results and Capital Employed:

The Company has considered business segment as the primary segment for reporting. The products considered for business segment are :
(a) Carbon Products
(b) Cement

| | Quarter ended | | | Nine Months ended | | | Previous Year ended December 31, 2011 |
|---|--------------------|----------------|--------------------|--------------------|--------------------|----------------|--|
| | September 30, 2012 | June 30, 2012 | September 30, 2011 | September 30, 2012 | September 30, 2011 | Audited | |
| | | | Unaudited | | | | |
| 1) Segment Revenue | | | | | | | |
| (a) Carbon Products | 106,169 | 116,300 | 108,976 | 344,953 | 340,906 | 482,919 | |
| (b) Cement | 22,127 | 23,899 | 21,103 | 70,233 | 66,045 | 86,851 | |
| Total | 128,296 | 140,199 | 130,079 | 415,186 | 406,951 | 569,770 | |
| Less: Inter Segment Revenue | 4,773 | 1,143 | 618 | 6,985 | 5,031 | 7,760 | |
| Net sales/Income From Operations | 123,523 | 139,056 | 129,461 | 408,201 | 401,920 | 562,010 | |
| 2) Segment Results | | | | | | | |
| Profit before Tax and Finance Costs from each segment | | | | | | | |
| (a) Carbon Products | 15,984 | 24,937 | 20,241 | 69,025 | 75,835 | 110,540 | |
| (b) Cement | 1,960 | 3,151 | 3,843 | 9,357 | 14,057 | 16,765 | |
| Total | 17,944 | 28,088 | 24,084 | 78,382 | 89,892 | 127,305 | |
| Less: i) Finance Costs | 5,507 | 5,831 | 5,639 | 17,216 | 16,497 | 23,190 | |
| ii) Un-allocable income | (2,109) | (857) | (513) | (5,252) | (1,356) | (2,333) | |
| iii) Foreign Exchange (Gain) / Loss | (541) | 1,722 | 3,095 | (510) | 2,786 | 5,723 | |
| Total Profit Before Tax | 15,087 | 21,392 | 15,863 | 66,928 | 71,965 | 100,725 | |
| 3) Capital Employed | | | | | | | |
| (Segment assets – Segment Liabilities) | | | | | | | |
| (a) Carbon Products | 539,510 | 567,230 | 478,037 | 539,510 | 478,037 | 515,896 | |
| (b) Cement | 52,219 | 52,616 | 52,944 | 52,219 | 52,944 | 49,246 | |
| (c) Unallocated | (32,296) | (28,698) | (24,181) | (32,296) | (24,181) | (22,887) | |
| Total | 559,433 | 591,148 | 506,800 | 559,433 | 506,800 | 542,255 | |

11 The figures of the previous year / periods have been regrouped / reclassified, wherever considered necessary with the current period's classification / disclosure.

12 The Investors can view standalone results of the Company on the Company's website www.raincommodities.com or on the BSE website www.bseindia.com or NSE website www.nseindia.com.

By order of the Board
for Rain Commodities Limited

Place: Hyderabad
Date: November 2, 2012

N. Radha Krishna Reddy
Chairman